GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION (CARE TAKING BRANCH) OLD SECRETARIAT, DELHI-110054, PH-23890254

No. 700

Date:- 16/05/2016

ORDER

Approval of the competent authority is hereby conveyed to provide outsourced security services in below mentioned Schools:

S. No.	Name of schools	School I.D.	Number of Guards	Name of the Agency
1	2	3	4	5
1	GGSSS Pahar Ganj, New Delhi 110055	2128021	3(Male)+1(Female)	M/s SNG Securities & Placements
2	Govt. Co-ed Sec School Mahavir Enclave	1821136	l (Female)	M/s Rakshak Securities Pvt. Ltd.
3	GSKV Samalka, New Dlehi	1821080	I (Female)	M/s Rakshak Securities Pvt. Ltd.
4	Govt. Co-Ed Sector- 2, Dwarka, New Delhi-75	1821029	2(Male)+I (Female)	M/s Rakshak Securities Pvt. Ltd.
5	Mangolpuri, Block Q-SKV-	1412080	2(Male)	M/s Stallion Security & Services
6	Govt. Co-Ed Sarvodaya School Sector- 17 Dwarka	1821279	3(Male)+1 (Female)	M/s Rakshak Securities Pvt. Ltd.
7	SKV Shadi Khampur	1516022	3(Male)	M/s N.K.Securities
8	SKV No. I, C-Block Janak Puri	1618017	3(Male) +1(Female)	M/s Rakshak Securities Pvt. Ltd.
9	Sister Nivedita Sarvodaya Kanya Vidyalaya A-Block, Defence Colony	1924025	4 male + I female Security Guards	M/s Rakshak Securities Pvt. Ltd.
10	Directorate of Education Science & TV Branch GNCTD 2 nd floor, Old Gargi College Building Lajpat nagar-IV, ND- 24	-	I (Male)	M/s Rakshak Securities Pvt. Ltd.
11	GBSSS Shalimar Bagh, BL Block	1309006	I(Male)	M/s Rakshak Securities Pvt. Ltd.
12	GGSSS West Patel Nagar	1516141	3 (Male) + I (Female)	M/s N.K.Securities
13	Govt. SBV No 2, B- Block Yamuna Vihar	1104003	2(Male)	M/s Rohan Security & Investigation

14	GGSSS, BC -Block, Sultan Puri.	1412035	I (Female)	M/s Stallion Security & Services
15	Building of Population Education cell/ Adult Education (PEC)		3(Male)	M/s Top Edge Security & Services Pvt.Ltd.
16	Govt. (Co-Ed) Middle School Vasant Vihar ND-57	1720174	I (Female)	M/s R D. Enterprises

The regular Chowkidar (if any) from above mentioned schools would be transferred to other schools where there is shortage of regular Chowkidar.

The Security Agency will provide the service in the above schools within three days of issue of this order. Heads of Schools shall submit the report to this office immediately after deployment the security services.

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
DY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION

No. 700

Date:-

16/05/2016

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

1. P.S to Secretary (Education)

- 2. PS to Director (Education).
- 3. PS to Addl. DE (CTB).
- 4. All DDES of Concerned Districts
- Head of the Schools concerned to relieve the regular Chowkidar (if any) for posting \by E-I Branch.
- 6. A.O.(Budget), Dte. Of Education
- ADE (E-I) to transfer surplus Chowkidars from above referred school to other schools where required.
- OS (IT) to upload the same on the link on security and sanitation website of Dte. Of Education.
 - 9. All agencies concerned
 - 10. Guard File

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
DY DIRECTOR OF EDUCATION